
 
Notification 6561 
 
Category 
HCPCS - Drugs & Biologicals 
 
Topic 
Louisiana Medicaid – Injection, octreotide, depot form for intramuscular injection, 1 mg 
 
What is changing?  
We limit reimbursement of charges for HCPCS code J2353 to no more than 60 units per date of service 
if the diagnosis on the claim is 1 of the following: 
• Acromegaly 
• Carcinoid and neuroendocrine tumors 
• Vasoactive intestinal peptide tumor 
 
Language 
English 

Impacted Products 
Medicaid – Louisiana 
 
Why is Humana making this change? 
According to the FDA-approved package insert and prescribing information and pharmaceutical 
compendia, the above limitations apply to octreotide, depot form for intramuscular injection, 1 mg. 


